Concerns with Relocation Permit No. 15240, SH-51, Tulsa

Application for a new relocation permit on SH-51 (Broken Arrow Expressway) in Tulsa,
was received by the OAC Branch on 10/30/19. (See attachment 1). Letter from the
sign company requested to use relocation rights for Reg. No. 3000. (See attachment 2)
However, since they wanted to install a digital sign at the new site and 3000 was not
approved for this type of technology the sign company requested to use Reg. No. 13693
instead. However once the inspector discovered it was not located within an
incorporated municipality and therefore could not be “relocated” into a municipality per
statute, it was ultimately decided to utilize Reg. No. 14307 (See attachment 3) and a
new relocation permit was issued, Reg. No. 15240, on 1/23/20.

Sign to be relocated 14370:

e Approval letter for new Reg. No. 15240 states it is relocating Reg. No. 14370,
which was located on I-44 in Catoosa. (See attachment 4)

o No. 14370 was issued as a relocation permit for the taking of No. 11020 in 2012.
No. 14370 was approved at approximately 85 ft. west of 11020 on the remainder
property. (See attachments 5 & 6 for sign information and photos.)

e No. 14370 was removed by Lamar in February of 2019 to allow proper spacing
for a new sign. (Reg. No. 15150)

e There are no records of “rights to pursue a relocation permit” specifically issued
for Reg. No. 14370, nor is there any documentation in the file confirming a cost
savings in issuing a relocation permit as opposed to outright acquisition.
However, in the Entry of Judgment (EJ) found on OSCN, there is mention of 3
relocation permits, with two being allowed back on the remaining property. Those
two have already been utilized on the remainder property leaving one available
for use. (Attachment 7 is a copy of EJ which was issued in 2018. Sign nos. do
not appear to have been captured in the settlement process, however hand
written notes on the front page of the EJ were found in the file referencing 11020,
11021 and 11022.)

e There is a hand written statement at the bottom of the 2011 Agreement for
Relocation in the new relocation file stating that 14370 was never built. (See
second page of attachment 3.) However, there are photos in the file of a sign with
registration tag no. 14370 attached to the pole. (Attachment 5) To complicate
matters further there were ongoing legal issues due to additional r/w being
needed on the project and conflicts with previous legal cases still hanging
unresolved, so it is possible the tag for 14370 was attached to 11020. If this is
the case then 14370 should be cancelled and Reg. No. 11020 could be
reinstated to corroborate the settlement agreement. However, if it was built then
statements referencing never built, should be removed from the file. To relocate
an “unbuilt sign” from one city to another could be problematic.




New Relocation Sign Site (15240)

o New relocation sign would be moving from Catoosa to Tulsa. (Although
permissible by statute if no other locations in the City of Catoosa are available,
this could be a point of contention for Tulsa.)

e New relocation is 10 ft. taller than the sign it is relocating: 14370 was 60’ height
above ground (HAGL) and 11020 was 50’. Sign owner claims they need the
additional height due to elevation of highway.

o Existing grandfathered sign at new relocation site located approximately 140 ft.
from approved site. (Statute requires 500 ft. distance.) The final approval should
not be rendered until existing structure has been removed; deadline to remove
existing structure should have been issued with a conditional approval to the sign
company. (See attachment 8)

* New relocation sign will be digital, current grandfathered sign cannot use digital
technology nor could it be upgraded by the City of Tulsa due to proximity to a
residential area.

e New relocation sign has been approved to 70 ft. HAGL; existing grandfathered
sign is 49 ft. HAGL. The optics of this difference along with the LED usage might
be considered objectionable by Tulsa and nearby residents. Again, within the
scope of the statutes, but we should be sure documentation is in proper order.

| do believe the issues can be addressed providing a more careful determination.
However with the recent events with Hefner Parkway sign location, and media attention
it garnered we should take into account that the City of Tulsa has already voiced their
concerns to the Department in 2016 about relocation permits usurping their local
control. The two issues they specifically cited were led/digital usage and HAGL.
Although the Department does not typically regulate HAGL we are taxed with adhering
to comparable sign structures when considering relocation permits. Although at the
time we were in conflict with Tulsa we felt the LED/digital aspects were not really
negotiable if the sign being relocated had that technology intact, we acquiesced to Tulsa
that we would take into consideration the HAGL when making relocation permit
decisions moving forward. A guideline was added to the OAC Procedure for processing
Relocation Permits. (See attachment 9)

Considering current negotiations with Lamar to resolve the remnant issues over the
Hefner Parkway relocation, | don't think it would be in the Department’s best interest to
revoke the permit in Tulsa. Instead we should clarify the use of 14307 if it was built, or if
not, then we should simply cancel 14307 and reinstate 11020 to be used at the new
site. A deadline to remove the existing grandfathered structure needs to be issued as
soon as possible and the classification for the new relocation permit should be changed
to “suspense” until existing structure is removed. This will avoid any public concern
should they view the area on our ODOT Map and Data Portal and see the two
registered sign sites being located in such close proximity to each other. (140 ft.)
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Part Il - LOCATION OF SIGN SITE
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Part Il - LAND OWNER INFORMATION (No. ASS\gned A73a9 h )
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Part IV - PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF SIGN

401 \ fD Overall Height

DIMENSIONS. Helght of Facing: i Width of Facing: ft. Above Ground: it.
(Can not exceed 25 ft.) (Can not exceed 80 ft.) (No limit by state)

402

TYPE OF SIGN: [0 Ssingle O side-by-Side [ Stacked V-Type [ Back-to-Back [ Tri-Vision (Rotating Slats)

(Can not exceed 30 1t)

403 /Z—/ 404 B/ B/
NO. OF PANELS: WILL SIGN BE ILLUMINATED? YEs [ONO M yes,will it be an LED display? ves O no
(Advertising Displays)

Part V - ZONING AND COMMERCIAL/ INDUSTRIAL TQUALIFICATIONS (One of these options is required for Class A Permit.
However if applying for a Class C (Informational) Permit, this section does not apply.)

ZONED AREA ONLY LNZONED AREA ONLY
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(ll' answetr Is no, then go directly lo ltem 503. \ business? (Refer to OAC §730:35-5-12(a][2])
502 - What Is the zoning designation? & Oves 0O nNO
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504 - If the area Is zoned, a Zoning Confirmation from must be completed and 507- Please attach a diagram depicting the layout of the
altached. (Form OAC Z-504 or its equivalent)) buslness and the proposed sign site.
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OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

10/25/2019

oDOoT

Outdoor Advertising Control
200 N.E. 21! Street, RM 2 A-3
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-3204

RE: Billboard application at Cempro / HW Allen Co
2740 E 219! Street Tulsa, OK

Dear ODOT,

Lamar is applying for a 70’ tall sign to accommodate the view from the raised
topography of the highway at the BA XWY and 21st overpass. We are using
RELO permit #3000 in the settled case # CJ-2008-3242 (Harar).

We would like to cancel and remove permit # 12246 (existing structure) and

replace it with the Harar Relo Permit #3 for a new proposed location on the
property. Not apgrove LED USe .,

Please call me with any questions you may have.

See e,m.u.f.\ '?V“-'\ \..or\'p.alk MQM. !L{‘-O_

Sincerely, wde of RELO for R”%‘?S’(_Oan‘{]'\ursf- -Um'm:ormﬁ{r’c
\ ub/ Email dated ///(p/;)o requestiny +fo leSe
e Relo rights from Y370 .

Real Estate Manager
Lamar-Tulsa

7777 East 38" Street — Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145
Phone: 918-665-1755 / Fax: 918-665-0284




Barbara Hoppes

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Barbara,

Lorinda Elizando <lelizando@lamar.com>
Thursday, January 16, 2020 12:04 PM

Barbara Hoppes; Derek Vinson; Thomas Davis
[External] Cempro app

Thanks for your prompt attention you've shown on this! Per Robert Blackwell, Chief of ROW, please
use registration number 11020 (aka 14370) from the Fine acquisitions, to be used as a relo on the
Cempro application previously submitted.

Thank you!!

Lorinda Elizando

Sent from my awesome iPhone




PROJECT  IMY-044-2(485)238RW
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COUNTY  Tulsa

felo ]
maued chktﬂ'dﬂ‘ PARCEL 11L12(T)

AGREEMENT FOR RELOCATION OF OUTDOOR ADVERTISEMENT

The Oklahoma Department of Transportation (ODOT), and Lamar Central Outdoor, Inc., tenant of
property described as SE /4, Section 35, Township 20N, Range 14E, Tulsa County, State of
Oklahoma Have agreed on an Agreement for the relocation of two outdoor advertisement signs
known as Pareel 1, 1.1, 1.2, (T) for a sum of $149,000.00. No improvements, damages (relocate
two outdoor advertising signs including all concrete & footings), and any and all damages. Said
property is needed for use of the I-44 Road Widening Project.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation and Lamar Central Outdoor, Inc. agree that:
Lamar Central Outdoor, Inc. will execute one Tenant Release

The signed instruments will be submitted to the ODOT for preparation of 1 State Warrant totaling
$149,000.00 issued to Lamar Central Outdoor, Inc.

BUYER will mail Warrant to the following address:
Lamar Central Outdoor, Inc.
c/o Pat Selcer
7777 E. 38" Street
Tulsa, OK 74145
Telephone (888) 768 - 7845

: o
-

Pt S
Gl 022U e
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— C|200 NI.(E. 21* Street
om ty, OK 73105-3204
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ehoma Gy, (408) 521-3006

“nnr Outdoor Advertising Control

January 23, 2020

Lamar Central Outdoor, LLC
Attn: Patrick Selcer
7777 F 38th S

Tulsa OK 74145
Re: Approval of Relocation Sign Permit

ew .S‘J'fn Registration No.: 15240
(Relocation for Registration No. 14373)
Sign File No.. 80575-03

SH-51, Tulsa County

Dear Mr, Selcer:

This letter is to advise you the Oklahoma Department of Transportation has approved the
enclosed application for registration and permitting due to the site meeting state and federal
outdoor advertising regulations. As you are aware, this particular permit has been issued in
accordance with Title 69 O.S. §1275 (3) (d). This law provides for lesser spacing requirements
for legally erected outdoor advertising signs which are to be relocated because of property being
acquired by the State through eminent domain, Subsection 1273 (w) of the same title, defines a

relocation permit as follows:

“A permit issued pursuant to the provisions of subparagraph (d) of paragraph (3) of Section 1275 of this
title. A relocation permit shall have precedence over any municipal or county restriction that interferes with the
intended purpose of providing @ method and opportunity to minimize the cost of acquiring legally erccted outdoor
advertising signs by the Department.”

The property upon which Sign Registration No. 14370 was located was purchased to
accommodate highway project (J/P# 20315(05)), parcel 23. Rights to the relocation permit were
granted per Agreed Journal Entry of Judgment Case No. CJ-2016-307.

We remind you that the existing sign (12246) on the property must be removed before the new
sign can be built. We are in receipt of the survey dated December 11, 2018, therefore, the permit,

registration and tag have been enclosed.

Your cooperation and assistance in our Billboard Relocation Program are much appreciated. If
you have any questions please contact the Qutdoor Advertising Control Branch at (405)521-

3005.

Respectfully,

Robert Blackwell
Chief of Right of Way
Right of Way Division

RB/bh Enclosures:

“The mission of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation is to provide a safe, economical, and
elfective transporlation nehvork for the people, commerce and communities of Oklahoma.”

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




;‘__ PERMIT

FOR

HIGHWAY OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGN

Print Date: 01/23/2020

Classification: CLAR ( See below for description.) Expires:  03/31/2022

REGISTRATION NO.: 15240 SIGN FILE NO.: 80575-03

OWNER OF RECORD

LAMAR CENTRAL OUTDOOR, LLC
7777 E 38TH ST Owner No.: 2571
TULSA, OK 74145

DESCRIPTION OF SIGN LOCATION:

On the S side of S51 in TULSA County

2.00 miles E of Highway 444
Leqgal Description of Permitted Site:

Highway Control Section: $51-72-80 NW NW NE $17 T19N R13E

PERMIT CLASSIFICATION DESCRIPTION:

CLAR: A Class "A" Substandard Permit for a sign location that meets all current requirements except for
spacing between registered signs.  (Spacing is based on pre-November 1, 2001 standards)  This
permit is granted only for the purpose of providing a relocation site for a sign acquired under eminent
domain, or at the surrender of four permits along a realigned roadway, and in accordance with Title 69
0.8. §1275(d) & (e). This permit further has precedence over any municipal or county restriction that
interferes with the intended purpose of providing a method and opportunity to minimize the cost of
acquiring legally erected outdoor advertising signs by the Department. [Ref.: Title 69 O.S. §1273 ()]

ISSUANCE STATEMENT

Pursuant to the Highway Advertising Control Act of 1968, 69 0.S. §1271et seq, as amended and the regulations promulgated by the
Oklahoma Transportation Commission, this permit is issued as effective for the existence of an outdoor advertising sign at the location
identified above. The issuance of this permit is to accommodate the relocation of a legally erected outdoor advertising sign purchased
under eminent domain in accordance with Title 69 0.S. §12753(d) & (¢). This permit further has precedence over any municipal or
county restriction that interferes with the intended purpose of providing a method and opportunity to minimize the cost of acquiring
legally erected outdoor advertising signs by the Department. [Cite 69 0.S. 1273(w)]

RNEEAEA AR Oklahoma Department of Transportation
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SOGEES COUTY ORLRHGEER
L 02 338
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF ROGERS COUNTY SN SOURT BLERK
STATE OF OKLAHOMA BT
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. y  Chris o )~ LGAE Hnd o WY
Department of Transporiation, )] i
— ) / \ ‘],]D.:.;@J 2 3
Plaintff, ; 203151 05 ,‘!L..‘ d M
wceld AD | o) 0.}
v. ) fCaseNo,CJ-ZQﬁ-BOT (AN W08
. ) Hon. Sheila A, Condren 4O \ l‘v}'\'\qJ
FINE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, INC.; y /! \ (109 )
LAMAR CENTRAL OUTDOOR; and ROGERS ) / . \ 'W0%?
COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS; )/ =0} s d 0 _ \ 1107/
g el o N AT
Defeadents. 9y _Fytmfoages (hoots) g
Cinde Jutddr A ot A BEY 7
AGREED JOURNAL ENT g 1o Mo Mral ¢
AS TO LAMAR CENTRAY, QUTDOO 170278 Ve

.
ust! fat 'lé‘?(f!“j 218G 5( ay)

This action comes on for entry of 2a Agreed Journal Batry of Judgment as to Lamar Central "
frg5F 3

ent of Trensportation p Al

Holloway-Monaghan-King. Defendant Lamar Central Outdoor (raferred 10 25 “Lamar”) appe:
by and through its attorney, Willizm H. Hickmen of Hickmen Law Group. The Court finds 2s 2011 (49K
follows: 234"

; The Department and Lemar bave stipulared and agreed that Lamar’s recovery of
just compensation for any and all propsriy interest and leasehold interest of Lamar acquired by the
Depertment, including the three (3) o’u’;%:g %Jd,ve%nislifnsi }egegold interests and sign permits;
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF ROGERS COUNTY

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. ) =
Department of Transportation, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
V. ) Case No. CJ-2016-307
) Hon. Sheila A. Condren
FINE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, INC.; ) :
LAMAR CENTRAL OUTDOOR; and ROGERS )
COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS; )
)
Defendants. )

AGREED JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
AS TO LAMAR CENTRAL OUTDOOR

This action comes on for entry of an Agreed Journal Entry of Judgment as to Lamar Central
Outdoor by the District Court. Plaintiff State of Oklahoma, ex rel. Department of Transportation
(the “Department”) appeared by and through its attorney, Kelly F. Monaghan of
Holloway*Monaghan<King. Defendant Lamar Central Outdoor (referred to as “Lamar”) appeared
by and through its attorney, William H. Hickman of Hickman Law Group. The Court finds as
follows:

L The Department and Lamar have stipulated and agreed that Lamar’s recovery of
just compensation for any and all property interest and leasehold interest of Lamar acquired by the
Department, including the three (3) outdoor advertising signs, leasehold interests and sign permits;
and including any and all moving, relocation, reestablishment and refitting costs and expenses,
damages, rights, title, interest, claims or causes of action, known or unknown (“Property

Interests”™) and including the cost for Lamar to cause the power line for the outdoor advertising



reestablishment and refitting costs and expenses, damages, rights, title, interest, claims or causes
of action, known or unknown, and including the cost for Lamar to cause the power line for the
outdoor advertising signs to be relocated underground, and including all attorney fees, engineering
fees, appraisal fees and all other fees, costs and expenses is hereby fixed at Two Hundred
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000.00) the payment of which shall be as follows:

(a) the Court Clerk is hereby ordered to pay to Lamar the amount of One Hundred Thirty-Eight
Thousand Dollars ($138,000.00) currently on deposit with the Court Clerk without any deduction
for poundage; and (b) the Department shall pay to Lamar the sum of One Hundred Thirty-Seven
Thousand Dollars ($137,000.00) within thirty (30) days of the entry of this Judgment.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED' that Lamar shall
be entitled to three (3) relocation permit in accordance with the provisions of 69 0.S. Section
1275(3).

_ IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to
the terms of the agreement between Lamar and Fine, Lamar has the right to relocate the two (2) of

the outdoor advertlsmg signs on the remainder property of Fine using two of the relocation permits

rovided for herein. ( ,UOS \5[6@ é
o “ 15 issud 2/206)

IT IS FURTHER ORDEkED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED
complete the removal of the three (3) outdoor advertising signs from the property described in the
Petition within thirty (30) days of the receipt of the payment in full of this Judgment.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED ODOT and Lamar shall

bear their respective attorney’s fees and costs incurred herein.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED this Judgment has been
approved by Lamar, and the Department, and the party submitting it to the Court shall mail a file

stamped copy of the Judgment to all parties.

Dated: ﬂ*?}x ,2018.

Mty O it

Sheila A. Condren, Judge of the District Court

APPROVED:

bt

Hly F. Monaghan, OBA #11681
olloway*Monaghan+King
4111 South Darlington, Suite 900
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135
(918) 627-6202
Fax (918) 627-6265

kmonaghan@hmkoklaw.com
Attorneys far Plaintiff State of Oklahoma, ex rel. Department of Transportation

L}

William H. Hickman, OBA #18395

Hickman Law Group

330 West Gray Street, Suite 170

Norman, Oklahoma 73069

(405) 605-2375

Fax (405) 605-2374
hickman@hickmanlawgroup.com

Attorneys for Defendant Lamar Central Outdoor
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A perpetual utility easement is granted for the sole purpose of enabling the State of
Oklahoma, it's officers, agents, employees, contractors, permittees and assigns to go
upon, survey, locate, construct, reconstruct, build and maintain utility facilities and all
necessary or convenient appurtenances thereto, and includes the right of ingress and
egress by the State of Oklahoma, its officers, agents, employees, contractors,
permittees and assigns.

A strip, piece or parcel of land lying in part of the S%S¥%SEY of Section 35, T 20N,
R 14E, in Rogers County, Oklahoma. Said parcel of land being described by metes and
bounds as follows:

Beginning at a point o the West line of said S¥:S¥%SEY, a distance of 127.76 feet
NO01°06'25"W of the SW comer of said 8%S%SE%, thence N01°068'25"W along said
West line a distance of 10.00 feet, thence N88°46'32"E a distance of 1,021.83 feet,
thence N79°56'02"E a distance of 455.41 feet, thence N88°46'32'E a distance of 50.00
fest, thence S01°13'28"E a distance of 15.00 feet to a point on the permanent North
right-of-way line of Interstate Highway No. 44, thence 588°46"32"VV along said right-of-
way line a distance of 75.00 feet, thence $80°04'49"W along said right-of-way line a
distance of 429.94 feet, thence $88°46'32'W along said right-of-way line a distance of
1,021.85 feet to point of beginning.

Containing 0.36 acres (15,781 S.F.), more or less.

All bearings contained in this description are based on the Oklahoma State Plane
Coordinate System and are not astronomical bearings.
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PROCED TATEMENT
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RIGHT-OF-WAY & UTILITIES DIVISION

Subject: No: OAC-PRO 6.117-10
Relocation Permit Process Revised:  April 1, 2015
Page: 1 of 1

Applies to: Registered signs requiring relocation to accommodate a highway construction project.

Policy -- Refer to Title 69 O.S. 2011 §1273 & 1275(3)(d) and OAC §730:35-5-
12(c)(4)&(5)

Oversight: Manager & Supervisor, Outdoor Advertising Control Branch
Actual Site Inspection Procedures: Transportation Specialists

For the purpose of providing a method and opportunity to minimize the cost of acquiring legally
erected outdoor advertising signs to be taken when the state purchases land under eminent
domain, the Director of the Department of Transportation shall have the option to approve the
issuance of permits for outdoor advertising signs visible from interstate and freeway primary
facilities which are to be erected less than one-thousand feet from another such sign. Permits
issued pursuant to this option shall be only for the purpose of providing a relocation site for a sign
being taken by the state, and in no case shall such permits allow an outdoor advertising sign to be
erected less than distance provided for in this title from another such sign.

Qualifications of a Relocation Permit

» Relocation of the sign must be required to accommodate a highway construction project.

» The sign being replaced must be in good standing with the Outdoor Advertising Control
Branch.

» Proper settlement documentation must be submitted to ensure relocation of the sign

provides actual savings to the Department.

The proposed relocation site must be comparable to the original location.

The square footage of the new sign can’t exceed the square footage of the taken sign.

New sign must have the same elevation as sign taken, extenuating circumstances can be

considered.

» New site must meet all other regulatory aspects as stipulated in state and federal outdoor
advertising control regulations.

yYY¥Y

Special Allowances for a Relocation Permit

Considering that the sign is being required to be relocated to accommodate a highway construction
project special circumstances are allowed. Some of those are as follows:

» The original sign is not required to be removed prior to acceptance of an application
designed to relocate the existing billboard.

» In most instances, the application fee is waived. An exception to this rule would be if a
permit application fee were to be specified in the relocation costs paid to the sign owner.



o C200 N},(E. 215t Street
ahoma City, OK 73105-3204
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION i (405) 521-3005

;“:‘\_ e Outdoor Advertising Control
’—-‘ —

January 23, 2020

Lamar Central Outdoor, LLC
Attn: Patrick Selcer
7777 E 38t St

Tulsa OK 74145
Re: Approval of Relocation Sign Permit

ew Sign Registration No.: 15240
(Relocation for Registration No. 14370)
Sign File No.: 80575-03

SH-51, Tulsa County

Dear Mr. Selcer:

This letter is to advise you the Oklahoma Department of Transportation has approved the
enclosed application for registration and permitting due to the site meeting state and federal
outdoor advertising regulations. As you are aware, this particular permit has been issued in
accordance with Title 69 O.S. §1275 (3) (d). This law provides for lesser spacing requirements
for legally erected outdoor advertising signs which are to be relocated because of property being
acquired by the State through eminent domain. Subsection 1273 (w) of the same title, defines a
relocation permit as follows:

“A permit issued pursuant to the provisions of subparagraph (d) of paragraph (3) of Section 1275 of this
title. A relocation permit shall have precedence over any municipal or county restriction that interferes with the
intended purpose of providing a method and opportunity to minimize the cost of dcquiring legally erected outdoor
advertising signs by the Department.”

Registration No. 14370 was located was purchased to
arcel 23)Rights to the relocation permit were

016-307. fexl-ains +o (162020522 .

The property upon which Sig

sign can be built. We are in receipt of the ated December 11, 2018, therefore, the permit,

ES no‘{‘ S&hév (ucﬂ(’m

Your cooperation and assistance in our Billboard Relocation Program are much appreciated. If
you have any questions please contact the Qutdoor Advertising Control Branch at (405)521-

3005.

We remind you that the existing sign (12246i on the property must be removed before the new

registration and tag have been enclosed.

Respectfully,
Robert Blackwell
Chief of Right of Way

Right of Way Division

RB/bh Enclosures:

“The mission of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation is to provide a safe, economical, and
effective transportation network for the people, commerce and comniunities of Oklahoma.”

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER







